Month/Year
June 1994
June 1995
Junel996
June 1997
June 1998
June 1999
June 2000
June 2001
June 2002
June 2003
June 2004
June 2005
June 2006
June 2007
June 2008
June 2009
June 2010
June 2011
June 2012
June 2013
June 2014
June 2015
June 2016
June 2017
June 2018
June 2019
June 2020
June 2021
June 2022
June 2023
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Location
Black Forest
Eagle
Buena Vista
Leadville
Gunnison
Cortez
Salida
Montrose
Alamosa
Alamosa
Carbondale
Montrose
Cortez
Alamosa
Gunnison
Montrose
Canon City
Frisco
Alamosa
Montrose
New Castle
Salida
Gunnison
Alamosa
Salida
Montrose
New Castle
New Castle
Salida
Alamosa

No. of Classes
5
10
20
29
29
33
35
49
44
41
43
44
43
39
37
32
30
30
27
28
34
26
26
29
29
29
Cancelled
16
20
25

Duration
3 days
5 days
6 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days

5 days
5 days
5 days

No. of Participants
90
225
600
700
775
900
860
1160
1005
971
1078
840
823
809
720
648
525
474
441
412
577
440
478
418
484
532

269
311
369



