

CWFIMA SUMMER ACADEMY HISTORY

Month/Year	Location	No. of Classes	Duration	No. of Participants
June 1994	Black Forest	5	3 days	90
June 1995	Eagle	10	5 days	225
June1996	Buena Vista	20	6 days	600
June 1997	Leadville	29	7 days	700
June 1998	Gunnison	29	7 days	775
June 1999	Cortez	33	7 days	900
June 2000	Salida	35	7 days	860
June 2001	Montrose	49	7 days	1160
June 2002	Alamosa	44	7 days	1005
June 2003	Alamosa	41	7 days	971
June 2004	Carbondale	43	7 days	1078
June 2005	Montrose	44	7 days	840
June 2006	Cortez	43	7 days	823
June 2007	Alamosa	39	7 days	809
June 2008	Gunnison	37	7 days	720
June 2009	Montrose	32	7 days	648
June 2010	Canon City	30	7 days	525
June 2011	Frisco	30	7 days	474
June 2012	Alamosa	27	7 days	441
June 2013	Montrose	28	7 days	412
June 2014	New Castle	34	7 days	577
June 2015	Salida	26	7 days	440
June 2016	Gunnison	26	7 days	478
June 2017	Alamosa	29	7 days	418
June 2018	Salida	29	7 days	484
June 2019	Montrose	29	7 days	532
June 2020	New Castle	Cancelled		
June 2021	New Castle	16	5 days	269
June 2022	Salida	20	5 days	311
June 2023	Alamosa	25	5 days	369